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Semestrial courses calendar

Semestrial courses calendar 2025-2026
At CIREFE, a school year begins in september and ends in may.
Semester 1 - 13 weeks of classes

e From Wednesday, September 10, 2025, to Tuesday, December 16, 2025.
e Pre-orientation (mandatory): Thursday, September 4, and Friday, September 5, 2025
e Start of classes: Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Autumn holidays : Monday 27th October to Sunday 2nd November
Semester 2 (2025-2026) - 13 weeks of classes

e From Monday, January 26, 2026, to Wednesday, May 13, 2026
e Pre-orientation (mandatory): Monday, January 19, and Tuesday, January 20, 2026
e Start of classes: Monday, January 26, 2026

Winter break: from Monday, February 23 to Sunday, March 1
Spring break: from Monday, April 13 to Sunday, April 26


https://cirefe.univ-rennes2.fr/en/courses/cours-semestriels/semestrial-courses-calendar

